CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.I-5 and
amendments thereto, | certify that the attached copies of the
Kamloops Indian Band 2004 Property Budget Bylaw dated
July 13, 2004 are true copies of the said by-law.

I,';I)x {(:..:
Thomas Howe
Director, Lands and Trust Services,
a superintendent as defined in
Section 2{1} Indian Act RSC 1985
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[, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following
bylaw made by the Kamloops Indian Band, in the Province of British

Columbia, at a meeting held on the 13th day of July 2004.

- Kamioops Indian Band
2004 Property Budget Bylaw

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this J. 4 day of gt),,i.g.u.w Loy 2004.
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KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw Nao. 2004 - 02

WHEREAS:

The Kamloops Indian Band passed the Taxation Expenditure Bylaw. duly approved by
the Minister of Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, pursuant to Section 83 of the Indian
Aei.

AND WIIEREAS:

The Kamloops Indian Band has passed the Taxation Amendment Bylaw, the Property
Rates, Classification and Miscellaneous Amendment Bylaw, and various other bylaws
rclated to the assessment and taxation within the reserves, pursuant to Scetion 83 of the
Indian Act.

AND WHEREAS:

The Taxation Expenditure Bylaw provides for the Band Council to adopt an annual
budget, including the projected revenues and expenditures for the provision of local
government services to the assessment area,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:
That the Chicf and Council of the Kamloops Indian Band adopts the budget attached as

the budget for the fiscal year 2004 and 2005 pursuant to Section 83 of the Indian Act as
tollows:

Region 1 Sun Rivers Lands Schedule “A”
Region 2 Shuswap Landing Lands Schedule “I3”
Region 3 Charlie Wah Lands Schedule “C”

Region 4 General KIB, G&M, Silver Sage, and Paul Schedule “D”
Lake Lands

Pape 1



KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — 02

Hereby authorized on behalf of the Kamloops {ndian Band at Kamloops Indian Reserve
#1 on the 13thday of July, 2004

Chiet
Councillorfau )4 2@ ?Z{: ' Councillor
Counciflor A«;V//j?ii)(_,,&fp«m Councillor
Counci _0 o Councillor
Councillor “Z’/{@éé{ ,:thu[z'fi__, Councillor
Councillor ‘ _ Councillor

Being the majonty of those members of the Council of the Kamloops Indian Band
present. There are ten (10) Council members and a quorum of Council is five (5)

members. —

Number of members of the Council present at the meeting: %



KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — (2

SCHEDULE “A”

Region 1

Sun Rivers Lands
REVENUE S587.272.85
EXPENSES
General Government Scrvices 319 400,85
Protective Scrvices 20.465.00
Transportation Services 30.000.00
Recreation & Cultural Services 40.000.00
Environmental Health Services 5.000.00
Fiscal Services 23.484.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt) 106,149.00
Taxes for Other Governments 12,768.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL $5357.272.85
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) S 0.00




KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — 02
SCHEDULE “B*

Region 2
Shuswap Landing Lands

There s no budget for this region applied due to the revekation of designation and
relmquishment of leases.
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KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — (2

SCHEDULE “C"

Region 3
Charlie Wah Lands
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REVENUE

$34,918.77

EXPENSES

General Government Services
Protective Services

Fiscal Services

Other Expenditures (Scrvice Agrmt)
Taxes for Other Governments
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL
SURPLUS/ADEFICIT)

22.209.77
380.00
9,641.00
1,932.00
756.00
$34,918.77
$ 0.00




KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — 02

SCHEDULE “D*»

Region 4
KIB General Lands

REVENUE

$1.662,927.00

EXPENSES

General Government Services
Protective Services

Transportation Services
Recrcational and Cultural Services
Community Development Services
Fiscal Services

Other Expenditures

Taxes for Other Governments
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

1.138.051.00
116.180.00
285.000.00
20.500.00
61,600.00
2,680.00
19,016.00
19,000.00
$1,662,927.00
$ 0.00
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KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — 02

SCHEDULE “D”»

Regon 4
G&M Lands

Page 7

REVENUE

$69,907.00

EXPENSES

General Government Scrvices
Protective Services

Transportation Services

Tiscal Services

Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt)
Taxes for Other Governments
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL
SURPLUSADEFICIT)

18,198.00
17,498.00
(.00
17,535.00
15,615.00
1,061.00
$69,907.00
5 0.00




KAMLOQOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 — 02

SCHEDULE “D”

Region 4
Silver Sage Lands

REVENUE - 28.187.00
EXPENSES

General Government Services 11,248.00
Protcctive Services 4,447.00
Fiscal Serviges 5.400.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agimt) 6,761.00
Taxes for Otlter Governments 331.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL $28.187.00
SURPLUSADEFICIT} $ 0.00
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KAMLOOPS INDIAN BAND
2004 BUDGET BYLAW
Bylaw No. 2004 - 02

SCHEDULE “D*

Region 4
Paul Lake Lands

REVENUE _ 105,100.37
EXPENSES

General Government Services 50.939.00
Fiscal Scrvices 28,032.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt) 24,463.37
Taxes for Other Governments 1,666.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL $105,100.37
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $ 0.00
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