CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 86, Indian Act RSC 1985 C.I-5 and amendments thereto, I certify that the attached copies of the **Kamloops Indian Band 2004 Property Budget Bylaw** dated July 13, 2004 are true copies of the said by-law.

Thomas Howe

Director, Lands and Trust Services, a superintendent as defined in Section 2(1) Indian Act RSC 1985

Ministre des Affaires indiennes et su Nord canadien et interlocuteur féderal auprès des Métis et des Indiens non inscrits



Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following bylaw made by the Kamloops Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 13th day of July 2004.

Kamloops Indian Band 2004 Property Budget Bylaw

Ardy Sign

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 2nd day of December



2004 Property Taxation Budget Bylaw Bylaw No. - 2004-02

WHEREAS:

The Kamloops Indian Band passed the Taxation Expenditure Bylaw, duly approved by the Minister of Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, pursuant to Section 83 of the *Indian Act*.

AND WHEREAS:

The Kamloops Indian Band has passed the Taxation Amendment Bylaw, the Property Rates, Classification and Miscellaneous Amendment Bylaw, and various other bylaws related to the assessment and taxation within the reserves, pursuant to Section 83 of the *Indian Act*.

AND WHEREAS:

The Taxation Expenditure Bylaw provides for the Band Council to adopt an annual budget, including the projected revenues and expenditures for the provision of local government services to the assessment area.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

That the Chief and Council of the Kamloops Indian Band adopts the budget attached as the budget for the fiscal year 2004 and 2005 pursuant to Section 83 of the *Indian Act* as follows:

Region 1	Sun Rivers Lands	Schedule "A"
Region 2	Shuswap Landing Lands	Schedule "B"
Region 3	Charlie Wah Lands	Schedule "C"
Region 4	General KIB, G&M, Silver Sage, and Paul	Schedule "D"
-	Lake Lands	

Hereby authorized on behalf of the Kamloops Indian Band at Kamloops Indian Reserve #1 on the 13thday of July, 2004

Chief	
Councillor Gail Hottle	Councillor Vick W. Manuel
Councillor 14 of Googs elma	Councillor Course Stonar
Councillor	Councillor Harry Paulys
Councillor Luclyn Lamille	Councillor
Councillor	Councillor And O

Being the majority of those members of the Council of the Kamloops Indian Band present. There are ten (10) Council members and a quorum of Council is five (5) members.

Number of members of the Council present at the meeting: $\overline{\mathcal{L}}$.

SCHEDULE "A"

Region 1 Sun Rivers Lands

REVENUE	\$557,272.85
EXPENSES	·•
General Government Services	319,406.85
Protective Services	20,465.00
Transportation Services	30,000.00
Recreation & Cultural Services	40,000.00
Environmental Health Services	5,000.00
Fiscal Services	23,484.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt)	106,149.00
Taxes for Other Governments	12,768.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$557,272.85
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$ 0.00

SCHEDULE "B"

Region 2 Shuswap Landing Lands

There is no budget for this region applied due to the revokation of designation and relinquishment of leases.

SCHEDULE "C"

Region 3 Charlie Wah Lands

REVENUE	\$34,918.77
EXPENSES	
General Government Services	22,209.77
Protective Services	380.00
Fiscal Services	9,641.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrint)	1,932.00
Taxes for Other Governments	756.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$34,918.77
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$ 0.00

SCHEDULE "D"

Region 4 KIB General Lands

REVENUE	\$1,662,927.00
EXPENSES	
General Government Services	1,138,951.00
Protective Services	116,180.00
Transportation Services	285,000.00
Recreational and Cultural Services	20,500.00
Community Development Services	61,600.00
Fiscal Services	2,680.00
Other Expenditures	19,016.00
Taxes for Other Governments	19,000.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$1,662,927.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$ 0.00

SCHEDULE "D"

Region 4 G&M Lands

REVENUE	\$69,907.00
EXPENSES	
General Government Services	18,198.00
Protective Services	17,498.00
Transportation Services	0.00
Fiscal Services	17,535.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt)	15,615.00
Taxes for Other Governments	1,061.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$69,907.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$_0.00

SCHEDULE "D"

Region 4 Silver Sage Lands

REVENUE	28,187.00
EXPENSES	
General Government Services	11,248.00
Protective Services	4,447.00
Fiscal Services	5,400.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrint)	6,761.00
Taxes for Other Governments	331.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$28,187.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$ <u>0.0</u> 0

SCHEDULE "D"

Region 4 Paul Lake Lands

REVENUE	105,100.37
EXPENSES	
General Government Services	50,939.00
Fiscal Services	28,032.00
Other Expenditures (Service Agrmt)	24,463.37
Taxes for Other Governments	1,666.00
PROPERTY TAX BUDGET TOTAL	\$105,100.37
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)	\$ 0.00